505916013 02/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5962730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FERNANDO EID PIRES	12/04/2017
JOE H. HOBART	12/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STILLWATER DESIGNS AND AUDIO, INC.	
Street Address:	3100 N. HUSBAND	
City:	STILLWATER	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16790121	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)285-4491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-285-4490

Email:mail@marymlee.comCorrespondent Name:MARY M LEE, P.C.Address Line 1:1300 E. NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4

Address Line 4: EDMOND, OKLAHOMA 73034-5760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7560-270
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY M. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Mary M. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=7560-246 ASP Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=7560-246 ASP Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=7560-246 ASP Assignment-signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505916013 REEL: 051813 FRAME: 0961

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): Fernando Eid Pires et al. | Conf. No. (Not Yet Assigned)

Appl. No.: (Not Yet Assigned) Examiner: (Not Yet Assigned)

Filed: Herewith Group: (Not Yet Assigned)

For: Method and Apparatus for Att'y Dkt. No. 7560-246

Automated Tuning of Vehicle

Sound System

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Regular Utility Application

By: Inventors

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Fernando Eid Pires Joe H. Hobart
4599 N Washington St, APT 29K 1522 Fiddlers Hill
Stillwater, OK 74075 Stillwater, OK 74074
US Citizen US Citizen

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

Stillwater Designs and Audio, Inc. 3100 N. Husband Stillwater, OK 74075

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any regular application, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

PATENT REEL: 051813 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION Ant'y Dkt. No. 7560-246 For: Method and Apparatus for Automated Tuning of Vehicle Sound System Inventors: Fernando Eid Pires and Joe H. Hobset Page 2 of 3 Pages
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand on the date shown below.
Amyndo
Signature of PERNAMOO EID PIRES
(Inventor X of 2)
NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
COUNTY OF PAYNE) §§
Before me this day of December, 2017, personally appeared FERNANDO EID PIRES, the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
12 23 18 Notary Public J

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 051813 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT Att'y Dkt. No. 7560-246 For: Method and Apparatus fo Inventors: Fernando Eid Pires	r Automated Tuning of Vehicle Sound System	
Page Jof 3 Pages		
	Signature of JOE H. HOBART	
	(Inventor 2 of 2)	
	NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	
COUNTY OF PAYNE) §§)	
named individual, to me kno	day of December, 2017, personally appeared JOE H. HOBA with to be the person who is described in, and who executed nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will	the foregoing
•	Janny M. Was	THE WARRENCE OF THE PARTY OF TH
12 23 (8 My Commission Expires	Notary Public	
•		
	[END OF DOCUMENT]	The second

PATENT REEL: 051813 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 02/13/2020